(2023.02.07)

TO: Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046, USA

RE: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) request for (2AHU2-JE4023S)

(ASA Electronics Shenzhen Limited), the undersigned, hereby authorize (ASA Electronics) to act as our designated U.S. agent for service of process, (ASA Electronics Shenzhen Limited) accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

(ASA Electronics) accepts the responsibility to act as designated U.S. agent for service of process, provides an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Applicant Information:

Company name: ASA Electronics Shenzhen Limited Contact Name: Thomas Leung Address: Room 503, 5/F., Unit A, Skyworth Building, Gaoxin Avenue.1.S., Nanshan District, Shen Zhen 518057, China Telephone No: 86-755-8279 3629 Email: thomasleung@asaelectronics.net.cn

U.S. Agent Information:

Company Name: ASA Electronics Address: 2602 Marina Drive, Elkhart, IN -46514 Contact Name: Julia Willis Telephone No: 800-688-3135 Email: willis@asaelectronics.com

Applicant Signature:

Agent Signature:

(if the agent is different from the applicant) Agent printed name: Julia Willis

Applicant printed name: Thomas Leung